1
•	 Suited for use with low intensity, low speed line scan applications
•	 Red, Green, Blue, White, UV and IR wavelengths available
•	 Range of Working Distances and Line Widths available
•	 LL163 - Expandable in lengths of 1.5” up to 80”
•	 LL163 Derivatives: LL2912 (3”), LL3024 (6”), LL3148 (12”)
Updated  7/21/2017  DCN 2272
Updated  4/24/2018  DCN 2671

Stock Product: shipped within 3 days
Mechanical Specifications
Part Number Key
Connector | Control Options
24
Flying/tinned leads
Powered with:
24V power supply
3
LL163 Expandable Series
Updated  7/21/2017  DCN 2272
Updated  4/24/2018  DCN 2671
Released 7/15/2015
Optical Performance
Operation and Wiring
80-100%60-80%40-60%20-40%10-20%0-10%
Optical measurement taken using LL16312-WHIIC @ 25mm
Intensity Distribution
Working Area (FWHM)
@ Working Distance Light Output
@25 (mm)
81 X 6 (mm) Irradiance (W/M²):  Min 77.77 ; Typ 91.5
Illuminance  (kLux):    Min 21.08 ; Typ 24.8
Area of Illuminance & Intensity
Lens “A” Lens “B” Lens “D” Lens “E”
Working
Distance 25mm
Line
Width 6mm 9.5mm 13mm 16mm
50mm 75mm 125mm
Line Width @ Working DIstance
= 12.5mm
ICS 2 (IC) ICS 3 (I3 and I3S) 24 Volt
Optional M12 Pinout
2
4
1
5
3
male
5-position
Pin
(M12)
Function Wire
Color
1 +24 VDC Brown
2 N/A White
3 -24 VDC Blue
4 N/A Black
5 N/A
24 Volt
Gray
PNP/Active High
Trigger
Pin
(M12)
Function Wire
Color
1 +24 VDC Brown
2 Reserved White
3 GND Blue
4 Black
0-10 VDC Analog
Control
5 Gray
ICS 3 (I3 and I3S)
Gray
Pin
(M12)
Function Wire
Color
1 +24 VDC Brown
2 White